

Ex. 642/17
Satish Kumar Bansal Vs. Suman Tiwari & Anr.

06.10.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: None for the DH.

Sh. Jitender Rajput, counsel for the JDs.

The case was received by way of transfer on 03.04.2020. It be checked & registered.

As per last effective order dated 26.04.2019, application for attachment of immovable property of JDs was kept in abeyance and W/A were directed to be issued qua the amount lying in bank account no. 31604083277 with SBI, Delhi University on filing of PF but the DH did not file PF and hence, W/A could not be issued.

DH is directed to file PF/RC within 20 days of resumption of normal functioning of court and thereafter, order dated 26.04.2019 be complied with regarding W/A for **28.01.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
06.10.2020