

28.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Chander Mal, counsel for the D.H.  
Sh. Jitender Rajput, counsel for both JDs.

As per last effective order sheet dated 26.04.2019, application for attachment of immovable property of JD was kept in abeyance and warrants of attachment were directed to be issued qua the amount laying in A/c bearing no. 31604083277 with State Bank of India, Delhi University Branch on filing PF. But the D.H has not filed the PF. He is directed to file the same within 20 days from today and thereafter warrants of attachment be issued qua the amount lying in the said bank for said account number with direction to the concerned bank to remit the amount lying in that account to this court.

Put up the case on 03.05.2021 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
28.01.2021