

Ex. No. 642/17
CNR No. DLWT01-005890-2017
Satish Kumar Bansal Vs. Suman Tiwari & Anr.

20.05.2022

Present: Sh. Chander Mal, ld. counsel for DH.
Ms. Arpita, proxy counsel for Sh. Jitender Rajput, ld.
counsel for both JDs.

Warrant of attachment issued against the JDs received back unexecuted with the report of bailiff "*kurki layak keemti samaan nahi tha, wa JD jhagda karne ko tayaar ho gaya*". However, ld. counsel for DH submits that there are very much properties available with the JDs which are attachable and he will move an appropriate application for seeking police aid. He may do so, if so instructed by moving an appropriate application in between.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.09.2022**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
20.05.2022