

SATISH KUMAR BANSAL Vs. SUMAN TIWARI
(Main Matter : Civ DJ/0608474/2016)

Mar 25, 2023

Present: Mr. Chander Mal, Ld. counsel for the DH
Mr. S. P. Singh, Ld. counsel for Objector

Arguments have been addressed on the objections filed by objectors Pankaj Tiwari and Rahul Tiwari. After addressing arguments, ld. counsel for the DH submits that at this stage, he is not pressing for issuance of warrants of attachment against two other properties which are purportedly owned by JDs (details of which are mentioned in the reply filed by DH to the objections) but requests that notice be issued to JD no. 2 on the application of DH moved u/o. 21 rule 37 CPC seeking arrest of JD. no.2. Issue notice to JD no.2 on the application u/o. 21 rule 37 CPC moved by the DH, on taking steps within four weeks.

Put up on 08.05.2023 for orders on the objections and also for appearance of JD no.2. on the application moved by DH.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Mar 25, 2023