

SATISH KUMAR BANSAL Vs. SUMAN TIWARI

(Main Matter : Civ DJ/0608474/2016)

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Chandermal, Ld counsel for the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that as per order dated 10.11.2025 uploaded on the e-courts, the date of the present execution is reflecting as 11.02.2026.

I have seen the case file. As per signed order dated 10.11.2025, the next date of hearing was given as 09.01.2026. It appears that the steno of this court has uploaded wrong order by mentioning the date as 11.02.2026 instead of date 09.01.2026.

Put up with connected execution petition on **22.01.2026** in which order for the sale of the property of the JD has been passed.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.01.2026