

SATISH KUMAR BANSAL Vs. SUMAN TIWARI

( Main Matter : Civ DJ/0608474/2016)

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Chandermal, Ld counsel for the DH

An application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of the DH for passing of appropriate order for the sale of the attached property of the JD No. 1 to the applicant/DH and valuation amount of Rs. 13,25,768.85 to be adjusted for the recovery of the decretal amount.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that the attached property of JD No. 1 be put on sale and proclamation of sale be issued and DH may be allowed to give bid in the auction.

Put up consideration of above said application on 21.05.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
11.05.2026